Bright Children's Products Co Limited — Holmbergs Buckles fitted to Joie i-Gemm Capsule

Photograph of Holmberg Buckle Front
Photograph of Holmberg Buckle Back
Photograph of Joie i-Gemm Capsule side
Photograph of Joie i-Gemm Capsule front

Identifying features

Other
Buckle model number B18003

What are the defects?

The seat buckle screws may become loose or separate and prevent the buckle from securing properly.

What are the hazards?

If the buckle fails, the child may not be adequately restrained, which may result in serious injury or death to the child in the event of an accident.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should immediately stop using the product and contact the Joie Baby AU Consumer Hotline on 02 8197 9962, to arrange for a free replacement buckle kit, which includes an instruction sheet and prepaid postage bag to return the recalled Holmbergs buckle. Alternatively, consumers may request assistance from the place of purchase after receiving the free replacement buckle kit.

For more information, contact the place of purchase or the Joie Baby AU Consumer Hotline on
02 8197 9962 (Monday to Sunday, 8am - 4pm AEST).

Supplier
Bright Children's Products Co Limited
Traders who sold this product

See attached Traders list

List of traders who sold this product
Where the product was sold
Nationally
Online
Dates available for sale
  • 8 January 2019 - 16 March 2020

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category